Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME United States Patent and Trademark O
	FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
PAUL WEGNER	Name: RUST REMOVAL SYSTEMS, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	8
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 17294 BERMURA
Execution Date(s) FEB, 1, 2010	
Assignment Merger	VILLAGE DRIVE
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: BOCA RATON
Joint Research Agreement	State: FL
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 33487
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	7399366
	7562664
	tached? Yes XNo
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: FRANK BENASUTTI	involved: 2
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
nternal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
-	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
treet Address: 17294 BERMURA	
VILLAGE DRIVE	None required (government interest not affecting title
ity: BOCA RATON	8. Payment Information
tate: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>33487</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5226 Expiration Date 07///
hone Number: <u>561 994 5959</u>	
ax Number <u>561994 5990</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
mail Address: IPT.RIALS @ AOL. Com	Authorized User Name
Signature: Frunk Benegette	2/4/10
Signature	Date
ERANIC J. BEDASUTT	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4-

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT

I HEREBY DECLARE that I am an inventor of the inventions described in U.S. Letters Patent numbers 7,399,366 and 7,562,664.

For valuable consideration, including (without limitation) stock in RUST REMOVAL SYSTEMS, INC., a Florida corporation, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to said RUST REMOVAL SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, United States of America, its successors, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under said Letters Patent numbers 7,399,366 and 7,562,664.

Inventor/assignor: Paul Wegner 2/01/10

(Signature in Full)

Address: 1340 Eaton Avenue, San Carlos, CA 94070

Witness

(type or print name)

(Signature)

) STATE OF **SS.**:) COUNTY OF

_____, 2010, before me personally came the above-named day of This Paul Wegner, personally known to me as or who provided identification to me as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0837

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT/JURAE PROM NOTARY PUBLIC

State of California San Mateo County of	}
on <u>Feb. 1, 2010</u> before m	Here Insert Name and Otto of the Officer
bate Paul	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>FART</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
SHITAL PATEL COMM #1670367	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
Notary Public Cellionia Co SAN MATEO COUNTY	within instrument and acknowledged to me that
My Comm. Exp. May 26, 2010	he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
	capacity(iets), and that by his /her/th eir signature(s) on the
SHITAL PATEL	instrument the person(\$), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(\$), acted even the the instrument
	which the person(q) acted, executed the instrument.
u de la Vi	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
	\bigvee of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
SHITAL PATEL	true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and afficiences.
$\sum_{i=1}^{n} a_i = \sum_{i=1}^{n} a_i = \sum_{i$	QA-A
	Signature
Place Notary Seel Above	Signature of Notary Public
	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document emoval and reattachment of this form to another document,
Description of Attached Document	ł
Title or Type of Document: Action	ment of Letter Patent
Document Date: 2/01/70	Number of Pages:/
Gigner(s) Other Than Named Above:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	JERSigner's Name:
Signer's Name: <u>PAUL WEGK</u>	
3- Individual	📑 🔲 Individual
Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
 Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — E Limited E General musical 	□ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General
 Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General Attorney in Fact 	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
 Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General Attorney in Fact 	Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General Richt Huisappint CF Signer DF Signer Top of Hump have
 Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee 	Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General Attorney in Fact Trustee Trustee
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator	Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator

92007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.D. Box 2402 • Chataworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org #em #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-875-6827

RECORDED: 02/04/2010

PATENT REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0838